
2000 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 46-30   Home: 28-7   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 14-13   SEC: 13-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

33 Emily Marino  . 3 3 3 75-75 204 45 68 17 2 15 60 134  . 6 5 7 47 0 33 2  . 4 5 5 2 4 8-8 461 27 7  . 9 8 6

 8 Lora Pinkerton  . 3 1 3 76-76 243 48 76 12 3 2 19 100  . 4 1 2 21 5 33 1  . 3 7 6 2 2 23-28 86 127 20  . 9 1 4

44 Ashley Boone  . 2 9 6 76-76 216 23 64 14 2 2 37 88  . 4 0 7 22 1 25 1  . 3 6 1 2 3 6-7 288 19 9  . 9 7 2

32 Jen Lutsi  . 2 6 9 76-76 208 49 56 15 0 11 46 104  . 5 0 0 29 3 42 0  . 3 6 4 2 2 19-20 81 5 2  . 9 7 7

30 Andrea Zimbardi  . 2 5 1 70-69 171 13 43 8 0 0 25 51  . 2 9 8 22 2 18 0  . 3 4 2 1 10 5-8 173 10 3  . 9 8 4

10 Nicole Kreipl  . 2 4 2 76-76 207 29 50 7 0 3 22 66  . 3 1 9 17 2 20 0  . 3 0 5 0 21 10-10 110 5 2  . 9 8 3

 6 Jenn Cordero  . 2 3 8 52-50 122 12 29 0 0 0 8 29  . 2 3 8 10 0 21 0  . 2 9 5 0 7 2-3 98 76 5  . 9 7 2

 1 Jenn Mossadeghi  . 2 3 1 76-76 216 29 50 15 0 1 24 68  . 3 1 5 14 3 25 2  . 2 8 6 1 12 1-3 126 131 30  . 8 9 5

11 Prissie Walden  . 1 8 9 58-44 127 14 24 4 1 0 13 30  . 2 3 6 7 1 32 1  . 2 3 4 2 8 3-4 57 45 6  . 9 4 4

--------------------

18 Lana Harris  . 4 0 0 46-0 5 13 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 3 0 2 0  . 6 2 5 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 Nicole Michael  . 2 6 1 29-15 23 3 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 2 6 1 1 0 1 0  . 2 9 2 0 0 1-1 1 18 2  . 9 0 5

13 Kim Boyle  . 1 7 1 31-9 35 4 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 1 7 1 4 1 16 0  . 2 7 5 0 2 3-3 4 0 0 1.000

22 Kortney Edge  . 1 5 6 43-31 90 7 14 1 0 0 5 15  . 1 6 7 3 0 12 1  . 1 8 1 1 2 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

17 Breanne Berger  . 1 3 0 34-19 54 1 7 0 0 1 6 10  . 1 8 5 12 0 16 0  . 2 8 8 0 1 0-0 32 2 0 1.000

12 Jenn Brown  . 0 0 0 50-0 4 21 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 14-16 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 Renise Landry  . 0 0 0 38-31 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 21 1  . 9 6 2

16 Beth Dieter  . 0 0 0 46-37 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 9 61 5  . 9 3 3

Totals  . 2 5 7 76 1927 312 495 93 8 35 270 709  . 3 6 8 214 18 298 8  . 3 3 5 13 74 97-113 1537 547 92  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 2 0 7 76 1905 179 394 47 7 28 157 539  . 2 8 3 176 26 412 12  . 2 8 2 10 44 53-64 1506 669 87  . 9 6 2

LOB - Team (437), Opp (452). DPs turned - Team (25), Opp (28). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (11), Lutsi 3, Marino 2,

Zimbardi 2, Boone 2, Brown 1, Pinkerton 1, Opp (11). Picked off - Mossadeghi 1, Walden 1, Pinkerton 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

16 Beth Dieter  1 . 7 5 20-16 45 37 30 10/2 1 243.2 200 81 61 79 158 20 2 13  . 2 2 0 8 18 0 6 31

 0 Renise Landry  1 . 8 4 21-11 37 31 19 8/3 2 201.1 137 71 53 69 200 20 4 14  . 1 8 4 13 6 1 3 8

--------------------

 4 Nicole Michael  1 . 9 8 5-3 20 8 5 2/5 2 67.1 57 27 19 28 54 7 1 1  . 2 2 5 6 2 0 1 5

Totals  1 . 8 0 46-30 76 76 54 25/5 5 512.1 394 179 132 176 412 47 7 28  . 2 0 7 27 26 1 10 44

Opponents  3 . 3 3 30-46 76 76 36 10/2 6 502.0 495 312 239 214 298 93 8 35  . 2 5 7 41 18 2 13 74

PB - Team (5), Marino 3, BBerger 2, Opp (14). SBA/ATT - Marino (26-33), Dieter (25-31), Zimbardi (24-27), Landry (20-23),

Michael (8-10), BBerger (3-4).



2000 Florida Softball

Overall Statistics for Florida (as of Jan 06, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

17 Breanne Berger 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 2 0

22 Kortney Edge 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Kim Boyle 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Emily Marino 495 461 27 7  . 9 8 6 8 26 7  . 7 8 8 3 0

30 Andrea Zimbardi 186 173 10 3  . 9 8 4 1 24 3  . 8 8 9 0 0

10 Nicole Kreipl 117 110 5 2  . 9 8 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Jen Lutsi 88 81 5 2  . 9 7 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Jenn Cordero 179 98 76 5  . 9 7 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Ashley Boone 316 288 19 9  . 9 7 2 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 Renise Landry 26 4 21 1  . 9 6 2 0 20 3  . 8 7 0 0 0

11 Prissie Walden 108 57 45 6  . 9 4 4 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Beth Dieter 75 9 61 5  . 9 3 3 3 25 6  . 8 0 6 0 0

 8 Lora Pinkerton 233 86 127 20  . 9 1 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Nicole Michael 21 1 18 2  . 9 0 5 2 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

 1 Jenn Mossadeghi 287 126 131 30  . 8 9 5 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Lana Harris 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Jenn Brown 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2176 1537 547 92  . 9 5 8 25 53 11  . 8 2 8 5 0

Opponents 2262 1506 669 87  . 9 6 2 28 97 16  . 8 5 8 14 2

Hitting minimums - 46 Games   10 AB

Pitching minimums - 22 Games


